Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17024817 001 Seite 2 von 31
Page 2 of 31
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 TRANSMITTER OUTPUT POWER

Table 2: Rating of EUT
Kind of Equipment: Wireless Microphone
Type Designation: WL-200P
FCC ID H38WL-200P
Table 3: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency: 175-186MHz
Operation Voltage: DC 3V (via ‘AA’ ALKALINE battery)
Rated RF output power: 10mW
Modulation: FM (F3E)
Rated Frequency Deviation: 9kHz @ 1000Hz
Antenna Type: Integrated Antenna
Number of Antenna: 1
Number of Channels: 16
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17024817 001 Seite 8 von 31
Page 8 of 31
Table 4: List of Operating Channel
Item WL-200P
Channel Frequency (MHz)
CH 0 175.125
CH 1 175.375
CH 2 175.775
CH 3 175.975
CH 4 176.175
CH 5 176.525
CH 6 176.975
CH 7 177.925
CH 8 178.125
CH 9 178.925
CH A 180.725
CH B 181.525
CH C 182.025
CH D 183.225
CH E 184.525
CH F 185.125
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
17024817 001 Seite 9 von 31
Page 9 of 31
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Bill of Material - Circuit Diagram
- PCB Layout - Instruction Manual
- Photo Document - Rating Label
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum power level. The
test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5.
All test items have been performed according to FCC Title 47 CFR Part 74 Subpart H and
TIA-603-C-2004.
Table 5: List of Test Channel
Test Channel WL-200P
Low Channel 175.125 (CH 0)
Middle Channel 180.725 (CH A)
High Channel 185.125 (CH F)
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
None.